10-0	8-1998
FORM PTO-1595 (Flev. 5-93) RECOF CMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 1008	46475 <b>▼</b> ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sun Shim KIM SEP 15 1998	Name: HYUNSANMOEUM INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachetয়েতে Yes া No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: 9-15-98	
🙀 Assignment 🖂 Merger	Street Address: 515-9 Sinsa-dong
Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Kangnam-ku
Other	City: Seoul State: KOREA ZIP:
Execution Date: ,August 22, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/132,304	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Internal Address:	철 Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3000 SOUTH EADS STREET	Deposit account number:
50732-8100-811-0-900-690-6-91-40-6-4	19-2105 for any deficiencies
FUELECITY: ARLINGTON States VA ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Josefino P. de Leon  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, SUN SHIM KIM, 118-19 CHUNGDAM-DONG, KANGNAM-KU, SEOUL, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, have invented a new, and useful improvement for STRUCTURE FOR ATTACHING FURRING PANELS ON BUILDING for which I am about to make an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 1998;

WHEREAS, HYUNSANMOEUM INC., having a place of business at 515-9 Sinsa-dong, Kangnam-ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I SUN SHIM KIM hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said HYUNSANMOEUM INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said HYUNSANMOEUM INC. as the assignee of my entire right, title and

PATENT REEL: 9488 FRAME: 0673 interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said HYUNSANMOEUM INC., its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said
HYUNSANMOEUM INC. or its representatives any facts known to us
respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding,
sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional divisional,
continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications,
execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of
said Letters Patent to be issued to said HYUNSANMOEUM INC., make
all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid
said HYUNSANMOEUM INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and
enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in
any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands this 12 day of hugust, 1998.

Jaim Sun Shim

PATENT REEL: 9488 FRAME: 0674

**RECORDED: 09/15/1998**